

**CR No. 185 of 2016.**

15.12.2016. Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that eviction petition arising out of the eviction orders of the same building and for the same purpose are pending before different Courts. Learned counsel for the respondent to supply the complete list of all the matters and the Registry is directed to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for obtaining orders regarding listing of all these matters.

15<sup>th</sup> December, 2016.  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**