

**C.R. No. 105 of 2018 along  
with C.R. Nos. 216, 185, 167,  
189, 146, 181, 164 of 2016 and  
C..R. Nos. 234 and 259 of 2017.**

01.08.2019 Present: Mr. Amrinder Singh Rana, Advocate for the petitioner in C.R. Nos. 105 and 146 of 2016.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate for the petitioners in C.R. 185, 167, 181 of 2016 and C.R. 216 of 2016.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, vice counsel for the petitioner in C.R. No. 189 of 2016.

Mr. Naresh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners in C.R. No. 259 and 234 of 2017.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner in C.R. No.164 of 2016.

Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents in C.R. No. 105, 185, 146, 167, 181, 216 of 2016, and, C.R. Nos. 234 and 259 of 2017 and Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in C.R. No. 189 of 2016.

Under orders recorded on 28.12.2018, this Court proceeded to connect C.R. No. 164 of 2016 alongwith instant civil revision. Since, C.R. No. 164 of 2016 stands already disposed of by this Court, hence, it is ordered to be delinked from the instant petitions.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s), he is permitted to within two weeks, institute application for determining the use and occupation charges, vis-a-vis, the demised

premises. It is also open to him to make a prayer for the expeditions disposal of the civil revisions.

List after two weeks.

**1<sup>st</sup> August, 2019.**  
**(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge.**