

**Roshan Lal Vs. M/s. Universal Estate a/w
connected matters.**

**CR No.105 of 2018 a/w
CR Nos.146, 167, 181, 185
and 216 of 2016**

24.09.2024 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),
in CR No.105 of 2018 & CR No.146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),
in CR No.167, 181, 185 & 216 of 2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s), in
all the petitions.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
parties submit that insofar as Civil Revision No.167 of 2016
is concerned, the premises in question stands handed over
to the landlord, therefore, CR No.167 of 2016 has become
infructuous.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

24th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)