

**Roshan Lal Vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w
connected matters.**

**Civil Revision No.105 of 2018 a/w
Civil Revision Nos.146, 167, 181,
185 and 216 of 2016**

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s)
in CR No.105 of 2018 and CR No.146 of 2016.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for petitioner(s) in CR
Nos.167, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016.

Mr. Sudhir Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karun
Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in all the
petitions.

Pleadings be completed in application filed
under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC and application filed for use
and occupation charges. Needful be done on or before the
next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

07th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)