

**Roshan Lal Vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w
connected matters.**

**Civil Revision No.105 of 2018 a/w
Civil Revision Nos.146, 178, 179
181, 185 and 216 of 2016**

22.09.2025 Present: Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR No.105 of 2018 and CR No.146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR Nos.179, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016.

None for the petitioner in CR No.178 of 2016

Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

CMP No.23040 of 2025 in CR No.105/18

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.23037 of 2025 in CR No.146/16

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.9394 of 2025 in CR No.146/16

The present application has been filed for use and occupation charges. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3889 of 2025 in CR No.179/16

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.9387 of 2025 in CR No.179/16

The present application has been filed for use and occupation charges. Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3892 of 2025 in CR No.181/16

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.9390 of 2025 in CR No.181/16

The present application has been filed for use and occupation charges. Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3895 of 2025 in CR No.185/16

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.9392 of 2025 in CR No.185/16

The present application has been filed for use and occupation charges. Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3896 of 2025 in CR No.216/16

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.9386 of 2025 in CR No.216/16

The present application has been filed for use and occupation charges. Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

22nd September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)