

Roshan Lal vs. M/s Universal Estate a/w connected matters

Civil Revision No.105 of 2018 a/w Civil Revision Nos.146, 178, 179, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016

08.01.2026 Present: Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR No.105 of 2018 and CR No.146 of 2016.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CR Nos.179, 181, 185 and 216 of 2016.

None for the petitioner in CR No.178 of 2016.

Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Karun Negi, Advocate, for the respondent(s) in all the petitions.

CMP No.23040 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.105 of 2018 and CMP Nos.23037 & 9394 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.146 of 2016

Reply(ies) are stated to be filed during the course of the day.

Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

CMP Nos.3889 & 9387 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.179 of 2016, CMP Nos.3892 & 9390 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.181 of 2016, CMP Nos.3895 & 9392 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.185 of 2016, CMP Nos.3896 & 9386 of 2025 in Civil Revision No.216 of 2016

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) submits that rejoinder(s) shall be filed during the course of the day.

As prayed, list after winter vacation in the **third week of March, 2026.**

January 8, 2026 ^(KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**